2023 - 2024 RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITENMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 THA MBE 002340
7118 MBE 002340
711C MBE 002340
712 MB E 002343 An object (cabinet etc...} is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc...). Per the NEC {110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30”
2 wide and must be visible at all times.
712A MBE 002343
3 714 MBE 002350
T14A MBE 002350
4 715 MBE 002349 emergency light did not work,
715A MBE 002349
717 I-B 005504
An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30”
wide and must be visible at all times.The back exit door
was blocked by an object. Leading up to the door, there
must be an egress path as wide as the door {36”).Fire
5 Extinguisher is not within 5 feet of the door
T17A iI-B 006504
718 i-B 010981
An object {cabinet etc...} is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintaln a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"
wide and must be visible at all times. The back exit door
was blocked by an object. Leading up to the door, there
6 must be an egress path as wide as the door (36”).
718A I-B 010981
7 728 MBE 002352 Emergency light does not work
728A MBE 002352
8 729 MBE 002348 Emergency light did not work
729A MBE 002346
9 730 MB E 002355
730A MBE 002355
731 MBE 002357
10 731A MBE 002367 Emergency light does not work
11 732 MBE 002342
732A MBE 002342
733 MBE 002330 An object {cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical

12

panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc..). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30”
wide and must be visible at all times.




2023 - 2024 RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

734 1I-B 010890 Emergency light does not work.An object (cabinet etc..)Is
blocking access to the electrical pa nel, or the electrical
panel was covered by an object (poster etc..). Per the NEC
{110.26) You must maintain a clear area In front of the
efectrical panel 36" deep and 30" wide and must he visible

13 at all times,
T34A I-B 010980
14 735 MBE 002354
735A MBE 002354
737 -8B 031225 No insignia on electrical box. Emergency light does not
15 work tree growing along entry ramp that needs to be cut.
737A i-B 031225
16 741 MB E 002337

742 MBE 002345 An object {cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"

17 wide and must be visible at all times.
7428 MBE 002345
18 743 MBE 002336
19 744 MBE 002328
20 745 MBE 002338 Emergency light does not work
746 MBE 002327 [tems hanging on fire alarm pull station must remove and
21 keep dlear at all times
22 749 MBE 002334
23 751 MBE 002326
24 754 MBE 002351
T54A MBE 002351
25 765 I-B 010901 Fire exstinguisher is blocked by a filing cabinet.
755A I-B 010901
26 756 I-B 010967
756A ii-B 010967
27 758 MBE 002353
758A MBE 002353
28 759 i--B 005542
T59A I-B 005542
29 760 MBE 002358
T60A MBE 002358
760B MBE 002358 )
30 2 MBE 002356 Emergency light does not work
TT2A MBE 002356




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name: Ridgeview Elementary Inspection Date: 3/8/2024
Address: 421 Jefferson Avenue InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety inspection
Suite: Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Orange Park
Location Gode Ret Code

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Fountain @ R-209 5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountain near 209 is not working. Repair as required.

R-112 FL.NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 ~ Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

R-126 FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) ormo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

R-135 FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

R-217 FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.Remove storage from
areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL.NFPA 01 2021

R-225 Dressing Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems

13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: Expired fire extinguisher. Have tested and certified.

FL NFPA 01 2021

R-225 Dressing Chapter 14 Means of Egress

14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility
Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all times
while the building is occupied.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Light not working. Repair as needed.

R-307 Mechanical 5.17 - Electrical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

R-803 FL State Requirements for Educational 5.16 - Mechanical.
Facilities 2014
Inspector Comments: Classroom drinking fountain is not working. Repair as required.
FL State Requirements for Educational

R-604 Fadlities 5.16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014



R-616 Mechanical

R-617 Mechanical

R-623 Inside
Circulation

R-713 Mechanical

R-714

R-715 Electrical

Inspector Comments: Classroom drinking fountain is not working. Repair as required.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
eguipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all times
while the building is ocoupied.

FLNFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements ~ (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: Expired fire extinguisher. Have tested and certified.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safe! If you have any questions, please contact the

inspector listed at the top of this report.

Inspector:

Ref, 132
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2022 - 2023 S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 026 MB E 002111
y) 027 MB E 002110
Electrical panel is blocked by materials. Area in front of
electrical panel must be kept clear at all times,2023 electrical
panel now is blocked by cabinets, Complete access s blocked
must be cleared. Will report this to the Fire Marshall,
3 28 MB E 002125 Electrical panel Is blocked must have access to electrical
panel at all times.
4 029 MB E 2114
5 030 MB E 002112
6 032 MB E 002118
7 033 MB E 002119
8 035 MB E 002116
9 036 MB E 002113 Emergency light does not work
10 037 MB E 002117 Emergency light did not work
11 039 MB E 002123 Emergency light has been removed from wall, Need to
replace.
12 042 MB E 002132
13 043 MB E 002133 Back doars blocked by easel must keep access to all exterlor
doors at all times
14 044 MB E 002134
15 075 MB E 002127 GFCl by classroom sink needs to be replaced when tripped
and stlll has power
16 077 MB E 002128 GFC!t by classroom sink does not work
17 078 MB E 002129
18 80 MB E 002115
19 076 MB E 002135 This portable is the clinlc




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name: S.Bryan Jennings Elementary Inspection Date: 11412024
Address: 215 Corona Drive InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Suite: Inspected By: Stephanie Rauccl
Orange Park
Location Code Set Code

FL State Requirements for Educational
Admin Conference  Facilities 5.0 - Existing Facilit
R-47A FL. State Requirements for Educational -0 - Existing Facilities.
Fadilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Storage closet in the conference room has damaged flooring. Repair/replace flooring as

necessary.
Admin R-46A FL NFPA 01 2018 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: Every sign required to be illuminated by
Teachers Lounge Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.14.6.3, 14.14.7...

Inspector Comments: Lighted exit sign is not warking. Replace/repair as required.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Cafetorium 31A 5.17 - Electrical.

Inspector Comments: Lunch line electrical panel is not closed. It must be kept closed at all times to protect from
electrical shock.

. FL NFPA 01 2018 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: Every sign required to be {lluminated by
Cafetorium R-318 Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.14.6.3, 14.14.7...

Inspector Comments: The emergency exit light is not properly set at the doors adjacent to R-31A. Repair as
needed.

Cafetorium R-35C & FL NFPA (012018 . P
35D Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all times while the building
is occupied. Remove items stored in the stage exits.
Reset stage exit sign.

FL State Requirements for Educational

Fadilities 5.1 - Eau t
FL State Requirements for Educational 1 - Equipment.
Facilities 2014

cafetorium R-3K

Inspector Comments: Kitchen staff restroom exhaust fan is making a loud noise. Have repaired.
FLNFPAO1 2018

Media R-36B Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.
Inspector Comments: Expired fire extinguisher. Have re-certified.
. FL NFPA 01 2018 - .
Media R-37B Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered areas).
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of cailing.
. FLNFPA 012018 N .
Media R-37B Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.
Inspector Comments: Expired fire extinguisher. Have re-certified.
. FLNFPA Q12018 " .
Media R-37C Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage {non-sprinklered areas).
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling and fix light fixture cover.
Portable R-33 FLNFPA 012018 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: Every sign required to be illuminated by

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.14.6.3, 14.14.7...

Inspector Comments: No emergenay light, Install working emergency light.



Portable R-80

Pre-K Playground

R-16B Inside
Circulation

R-29A Electrical
Room

R-29A Electrical
Room

R-29A Electrical
Room

R-2A Classroom

R-9A/10A Classroom
Inside Door

NFPA70 2017

Chapter 1 GeneralChapter 1 General 110.32 - Work Space About Equipment.

Inspector Comments: Electric panel is blocked by excessive storage items. 3'x3' clear access is required in front of
panel,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Fadilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.2 - Site Maintenance,

Inspector Comments: Add fill under playground equipment. SREF 5.2(k)5: The ground under any playground
equipment provided shall be resilient material, either unitary or loose-laid, and maintained to prevent injury.

FL NFPA 01 2018 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: Every sign required to be illuminated by
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.14.6.3, 14.14.7...

Inspector Comments: Lighted exit sign is not working. Replace/repair as required.

FL NFPA 012018

Chapter 10 General Safety Reguirements 10.10.2 - Open flames & grills

Inspector Comments: Remove the grill and propane tank from the electrical room.

FL NFPAQ1 2018

Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments; Expired fire extinguisher. Have re-certified.

FL NFPA 01 2018 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms.
FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facllities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.8 - Doors and Windows.

Inspector Comments: Exterior door does not close & lock properly. Have repaired.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: The interior door between rooms 9A & 10Ais blocked. Exit shall not be locked or blocked
and shall remain accessible at all times while the building is occupied.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safe! If you have any questions, please contact the inspector listed at the

top of this report.
Inspector:

Ref: 85
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CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 ¢ Web: claycountygov.com

Date 9;/7/ 2o 2¢¥ permit Number {581 2015600 Yy
ADDRESS 227 «/'S” Ci02 24 fPfe BUSINESS NAME o /(,fﬁ\
W) TZE Brie— . < hoadowol bl B e A0y
CONTACT NAME PHONE /
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE
ED ATl own
SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required : Compliance Date

PAS‘S@) Lowoin /ugg%(t;{/w))

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

> ~ /)
INSPECTOR: (J«A g OWNER/AGENT: <%
) . e R | SR




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757  Web: claycountygov.com

Date // 5’/ 2y Co " Permit Number OFL 2025060 2.5
ADDRESS 385 3¢9 /2. /S "~ | BUSINESS NAME
CriAn Cove SPuN Sl 32043 | Szt Ve Eééﬂ//g//\hzﬂ’%“’f

CONTACT NAME PHONE )

EMAIL:

SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE

TS ST g e

SPRINKLER FIREALARM 57 2.5 HooD 4/ 23

EXTINGUISHERS $7.% GENERATOR OTHER '

Code Correction Required Compliance Date

Fize Alead Ko steen  BotivE /724/5’//,9
'//Z/o;/ﬁ"/? <MJ/ 7[6% /QM l94&

Frres 4/,017@559&9«/ Svsffm/ yn/ (/Aﬁgny/uq :
s /7/4 Lo, AL AL AieES are Ok
b Kok,

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.




2023-2024 SWIMMING PEN ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

Quanty Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 701 MBE 001985
2 703 MBE 002010
703A MBE 002010
705 I-B 10969
Electrical panel was blocked must keep
clear at all times. Fire exstinguisher is
3 blocked behind a cabinet.
705A I-B 010959
4 707 I-B 000830
707A I-B 000830
g 801 I-B 005956
801A I-B 005956
6 803 I-B 005957
803A I-B 005957
806 MBE 002204 | GF(CI outlet next to the classroom sink
7 is not working.
702 MBE 002408 Handicap ramp railing is loose on ramp
8 side of portable
704 MBE 002574
Electrical panel is blocked by bookshelf,
9 and both emergency lights do not work
7087 MB E 002562 Electrical panel was blocked. Must
10 keep clear at all times.
7068 MBE 002562
706C MBE 002562
706D MBE 002562
706E MBE 002562
706F MBE 002562
11 708 MBE 002045
TOTAL=11

L




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P,O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 » Web: claycountygov.com

pate [2/ 1%/ 202¢ permit Number O/ 2614 D243

ADDRESS /480 (VooDPacf e LiJ | BUSINESS NAME
. f 5 g 'y s ot = .
M DI (F) 18— e g iang Per) CLERL (%er'ésmc/
CONTACT NAME PHONE {
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE
Dyt or
SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date

PM 128 Custopiad  —  (#S Blow i -

el <28 Mol Sloerrs (v ELrchusl [ZIA,
Mess Mol [[2m] 522 Teesch i Hrnmmy CLpesgon A

* ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: %ﬂ 87/\}' OWNER/AGENT: /(g /// 7




2023-2024 THUNDERBOLT ELEMENATRY CORRECTION LIST 33 PORTABLES

Quanty Room Numberj DCA Prefix | DCA Number
: ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
3 721A MBE 002068
721B MBE 002068
4 701 II-B 010945
701A -8 010945
5 702 IV-E 009473
702A IV-E 009473
6 703 IV-E 002472
703A IV-E 009472
Linoleum is peeling off as thewall
around the baseboard in the restroom.
baseboard, no cover over light fixture
in the restroom, This restrooom is not
in use at this time.
Corner block is washed out and falling
out from underneath portable. see
picture. Needs reparing ASAP.
7 704 I-B 010861
704A i-B 010861
8 705 I-B 000693
705A I-B 000693
9 706 I-B 001074
706A I-B 001074
10 707 MBE - 002375
707A MBE 002375
11 710 MB E 002182
MBE 002182
12 711 -B 005864
711A I-B 005864
13 713 MBE 002560
15 722 MBE 001832
722 MBE 001832
728 MBE 001832 Classroom 723 has a has hanging rope
apparatus hanging from the ceiling .
(Check with the Schools building
department to see if this is allowed in
a portable) Ok R O Bodesre e, Nas
16 723 MB E 002644 :
723A MBE 002644
7238 MBE 002644
17 7247 MBE 002641
724B MBE 002641
724C MBE 002641
18 725 MBE 002642

M3



2023-2024 THUNDERBOLT ELEMENATRY CORRECTION LIST 33 PORTABLES

725A MB E 002642
726 MBE 002638
19 726A MBE 002638
20 721 MBE 002640
727A MB E 002640
21 728 MB E 002639
728A MBE 002639
2 78 MBE 002556
23 730 MBE 002553
24 731 IV-E 009470
731A IV-E 009470
25 732 IV-E 009471
732A IV-E 009471
26 733 MBE 002380
733A MBE 002380
27 734 I-B 005858
734A I-B 005858
735 I-B 005860
735A I-B 005860
28|. 736 MBE 002604
29 737 I-B 005862
737A I-B 005862
30 738 I-B 005861
738A I-B 005861
31 739 I-B 005855
739A I-B 005855
32 740 I-B 005856
T40A i-B 005856
33 741 I-B 5865
741A I-B 005865
34 742 I-B 005859
742 n-B 005859
44 -8 005857 There is a bush blocking the ramp that
35 needs to be removed.
TA4A 1I-B 005857 ;
37 735A I-B 5860
7358 I-B 5860
712A I-B 005666
38 This is a stand alone portable restroom
7128 I--B 005666

TOTAL PORTABLES 34




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone; 904-541-2757 ¢ Web: claycountygov.com

pate  2//5/ 702

Permit Number &fg/Z(? 5{9@@2‘/2/

ADDRESS 70 Z0~ hupbrndsott 72>

BUSINESS NAME . /U'(
Pl 1<t i Bolt i etrxy
CONTACT NAME PHONE
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE
[EDvcA Y
SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date
PNEST  Paa/dal frspe CHed

5

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: (}Q@ %V\A

N
30
OWNER/AGENT: 2/ C—~
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2023 - 2024 TYNES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 001 MBE 002568
001A MBE 002568
001B MBE 002568
002 MBE 002569 The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
2 (36").
002A MBE 002569
0028 MBE 002569
003 MBE 002552 Maintenance needs to pick up old emergency light and
3 bhattery,
4 004 MBE 002564
004A MBE 002564
5 005 I-B 010973
005A I-B 010873
6 008 i-B 010088
00BA I-B 010988
007 I-B 010994 An object (cabinet etc...} is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"
7 wide and must be visible at all times.
007A i-B 010994
008 I-B 010980 The back exit door was biocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
8 (36").
008A I-B 010980
009 i-B 010939 An object {cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110,26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"
wide and must he visible at all times. Bathroom fan does
9 not work, There is a non approved rug by the door.
009A 1-B 010939
10 010 MBE 002014 Emergency light did not work
11 022 MBE 002666
022A MBE 002566
0228 MBE 002566
12 023 MBE 002152 Erergency light did not work
023A MBE 002152
0238 MBE 002152
13 024 MBE 002567
024A MBE 002567
024B MBE 0025667
14 025 MBE 002570
025A MBE 002570
0258 MBE 002570
15 026 MBE 002153
026A MBE 002153
0268 MBE 002153




2023 - 2024 TYNES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

027 I-B 010996 An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"
wide and must be visible at all times.The front exit door
was blocked by an object. Leading up to the door, there
16 must be an egress path as wide as the door (36").
027A -8B 010996
17 028 I-B 010886
028A I-B 010886
18 029 iI-B 010871
029A i--B 010871
19 030 -8 010929
030A -8B 010929
20 o1 MBE 002555
21 042 I-B 010968 Two pieces of ceiling tile are sagging.
042A I-B 010968
043 MBE 002202 An object (cabinet etc..} s blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc..). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the efectrical panel 36" deep and 30"
22 wide and must be visible at all times.
23 044 MBE 002470
044A MBE 002470
24 045 I-B 010930
045A jI-B: 010930
25 046 MBE 002627
046A MBE 002627
046B MBE 002627
26 047 MBE 002222
048 I-B 010928 Students desk are blocking the exit path to the bhack door.
27 Must relocate dest to have a clear path to door.
048A i-B 010928
28 049 -8 010920
049A I-B 010920
29 061 MBE 002145
061A MBE 002145
30 063 MBE 002142
063A MBE 002142
31 065 MBE 002561
065A MBE 002561
32 066 I-B 010946
066A i-B 10946
33 067 MBE 002565
067A MBE 002565
34 068 MBE 002558
068A MBE 002558
35 062 MBE 002140




2023 - 2024 TYNES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

062A | MBE | 002140 [




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name: Tynes Elementary Inspection Date: 3/14/2024
Address: 1550 Tynes Boulevard InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Suite: ' Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Middleburg
Location Cods Bet Gode
Bld 20 Electrical FL NFPA 01 2021 _ 10.19.5?.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms, '

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: R-2 (small) room exterior door not able to be opened. Repair as needed.

Bld 20 Electrical 5.8 - Doors and Windows.

Bld 3 Multiple FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Locations Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.81 m) or mo...}]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. R-335, 327, 328, 322, 321.
Bld 5 Muitiple FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Locations Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. R-411, 409, 417, 408, 416
(floor area toa), 432, 425, 429, 433.

Bld 7 Muitiple FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Locations Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. R-737, 729, 731, 763, 730,
712,714,715,
Bld 7 Multiple FLNFPA 01 2021 N .
L.ocations Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: All (8) fire extinguishers located in the classroom storage closets are expired.
Have tested and recertified.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Fountain @ R-  Facilities
201 L State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountain on right side is not working. Repair as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Playground near Facilities
R-201 FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

5.2 - Site Maintenance.

Inspector Comments: Add mulch to playground. The ground under any playground equipment provided
shall be resilient material, either unitary or loose-laid, and maintained to prevent injury.

R-122 FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
: Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Storage items on top of shelving. Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of
ceiling.



R-126
Mechanical

R-127 Electrical

R-148

R-149

R-150

R-152

R-152

R-208 Stage

R-209

R-210
Mechanical

R-214

R-233
Mechanical

R-233
Mechanical

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Door propped open. Doors to be secured and locked at all times.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Fadilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.17 - Electrical.

Inspector Comments: Electric panels open and door propped open. Close all panels and secure
electrical room doors. To be locked at ali times.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Replace missing ceiling tiles.

FLNFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 ~ Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Storage items on top of cabinets. Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of
celling.

FL NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2.- Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: Expired fire extinguisher. Have tested and recertified.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) ormo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of celling.

FLNFPA 01 2018

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exits on both sides are blocked. Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall
remain accessible at all times while the building is occupied.

FLNFPA 012021

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Remove golf cart from within building. Exit shall not be locked or blocked and
shall remain accessible at all imes while the building is occupied.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FLNFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: No storage items on top of shelving. Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of
ceiling.

FLNFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FLNFPA 01 2021

Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.19.7 - Fueled Equipment,



Inspector Comments: Remove fueled equipment from within the building.
FL NFPA 101 2021

R-301 Chapter 7 Means of Egress 7.10.8.5* - Evacuation Diagram.
Inspector Comments: Provide evacuation route map at the exit doors of the classroom.
FL State Requirements for Educational

R-328 Facilties 5.9 - Finishes.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Replace water damaged ceiling tiles. Verify there is no active leaks causing
damage.

FL State Requirements for Educational
R-329 Facilities

FL. State Requirements for Educational

Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Replace missing base.

5.9 - Finishes.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

R-334 5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Replace water damaged ceiling tiles. Verify there is no active leaks causing
damage.

FL State Requirements for Educational

Facilities .

FL State Requirements for Educational 5.8 - Doors and Windows.
Facilities 2014

R~342 Storage

Inspector Comments: No access due to door not able to be opened. Repair as needed.

R-401 Electrical FLNFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]
Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in bailer rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

R-630 FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft

Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

R-702 FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Mechanical Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: No storage in hallway or restrooms.

R-710 Vestibule 5.13 - Specific Maintenance.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: No storage in hallway or restrooms.

R-711 Vestibule 5.13 - Specific Maintenance.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountain in classroom has low flow or is not working. Repair as needed.

R-722 5.16 - Mechanical,




Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safel If you have any questions, please contact the
inspector listed at the top of this report.

Inspector:

CEe b R

| it Gerr I .q‘\,i"ﬂ
" Bignaiuds volid orly in mobie-syes documeanis
Stephanie Raucci

3/14/2024
Ref: 133



2023 - 2024 W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 027 MBE 001948 Outside paneling by the ramp needs to be replaced
2 029 MB E 001967 Non approved rug by the door
029A MBE 001867
031 MBE 001968 Non approved rug by the door
An object {cabinet etc...) Is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc..}. Per the NEC {110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"
3 |wide and must be visible at all times.
031A MB E 001968
032 MBE 001965 Non approved rug by the door
An object (cabinet etc...)is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc..}. Per the NEC {110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"
4 wide and must be visible at all times.
032A MBE 001965
5 033 MBE 001963
033A MBE 001963
6 034A MBE 001966
034B MBE 001966
7 036 MBE 001957
036A MBE 001957
3 037 MBE 001958
037A MBE 001958
9 038 MBE 001956
038A MBE 001956
10 039 MBE 001959
039A MBE 001959
11 040 MBE 001965
040A MBE 001955
041 MBE 001954
An object {cabinet etc..) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
poster etc...}, Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30”
wide and must be visible at all times, The back exit door
was blocked by an object. Leading up to the door, there
12 . must be an egress path as wide as the door (36”).
O41A MB E 001954
042A MB E 001953 Bushes between the ramp and outside wall need to be cut
13 out,
0428 MB' 001953
042C MBE 001953
14 043 MB E 001960
043A MBE 001960
15 044 MBE 002131 Non approved rug next to the door,
044A MBE 002131
044B MBE 002131




2023 - 2024 W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

045 MBE 002130 Nan approved rug next to the door. The corner of the door
16 is busted leaving a jagged metal edge.

045A MBE 002130

0458 MBE 002130

049 MBE 001943 An object (cabinet etc...) Is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...), Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"

17 wide and must be visible at ali times.

050 MBE 001969 Non approved rug by front door can be a tripping hazardAn
object (cabinet etc...} is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object’
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintaina
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"

18 wide and must be visible at all times.
050A MBE 001969

19 051 MBE 001971
051A MBE 001971

053 I-B 005080 Non approved rug by front door can be a tripping hazardAn
object (cabinet etc...} Is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.,26) You must mafntaina
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30

20 wide and must be visible at all times.
053A I-B 005080
21 054 MBE 001072
054A MBE 001972
054B MBE 001972
22 055 i-B 005568
055A -8B 005568

056 i-B 007721 An object (cabinet etc..} Is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must malntain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"
wide and must be visible at all times. The emergeny lights

23 do not work.
' 056A i-B 007721
057 -8 007718 Growth of bushes aroud protable Is a safe school violation,
There is a coatrack abovefire pull station that must be
241 relocated. K
057A -8B 007718
058 (-8 005567
: Fi're exstinguisher and pul_l~stat!pn' are blocked. The back
exit door was blocked by an ob]ect..Lea'ding up to the door,
25 . there must be an egress path as wide as the door (36")..
058A, I-B 005567 L
059 I-B 005569 An object (cabinet etc...} is blocking-access to the electrical
R _ Ipanel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
dear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"
26 wide and must be visible at all times.
059A I-B 005569
27 060 MBE 002126




2023 - 2024 W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

061 il-B 005802 The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
28 (36"),
081A - il-B 005802
29 062 11-8 007719
062A 1I-B 007719
063 i-B 010958
The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
30 (36”). Electrical outlet near sink needs to GFC! protected,
063A 1I-B 010858
31 064 11-B 010903
064A I-B 010903
085 -8 007725 An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
{poster etc..). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30”
wide and must be visible at all times. Fire pull station is
32 blocked.
085A -8B 007725
066 1I-B 007720 The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
33 (36"). Emergency lights do not work.
066A II-B 007720
34 067 “1I-B 007723
067A ii-B 007723
35 068 [I-B 007724
068A lI-B 007724
069 -8 007722 Front exit is blocked by a row of desk. Path of egress must
be kept clear at all times. Relocate row of desk. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
36 {36"). Back door is not operable and will not open.
069A 1I-B 007722
37 070 II-B 010880
070A 1I-B 010880
38 026A MB E 0019489 Emergency lights in one of the rooms does not work
026B MBE 001949
026C MB E 001948
39 030 MBE 001961
030A MB E 001961
030B MB E 001961
030C MB E 001961
40 048 MBE 001944




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name:
Address:
Suite:

L.ocation

Boiler Room R-
48

Electrical Room
R-59

Electrical Room
R-59

Kitchen Area

Media R-565

Media R-55C

R-22 Classroom

R-46 Restroom

R-64 Corridor

R-57 Sforage

Stage R-77

W.E. Cherry Elementary Inspection Date: 11412024
420 Edson Drive ‘ InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci

Orange Park
Code Gat Cods
FLNFPA 012018 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms.
inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms.
FL NFPA 01 2018 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms,

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms.

FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities
FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities 5.10 - Specialties.
2014

Inspector Comments: The space under stairs and ramps shall be kept free of any storage or other purpose. Remove all
storage.

FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities
FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities 5.16 - Mechanical.
2014

Inspector Comments: 3 part sink has a leaking faucet. Repair/replace as required,

FL NFPA 01 2018 . -
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all times while the building is
ocoupied.

FL NFPA 01 2018 o .
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL State Requirements for Educational Fadilities
FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities 5.9 - Finishes.
2014

Inspector Comments: Repair the hole in the wall at R-22A closet. Interior finishes shall be maintained in a satisfactory
condition at all times and shall be free of hazards.

FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities
FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities 5.1 - Operational
2014

Inspector Comments: Paper towel dispenser must be removed from the door and properly placed on the wall where it
will not be in the circulation path of students using the facilities. FBC 453,14,3 Hazards.

FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities
FL State Requirements for Educational Facilities 5.16 - Mechanical.
2014

Inspector Comments: Low waterflow. Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Repair as needed.

FL NFPA 01 2018 10.18.7 - Fueled equipment shall not be stored, operated, or repaired
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements within building.

Inspector Comments: Remove fueled equipment from within the building.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Clear items on the stage stairs. Exit shali not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at
all times while the building is occupied.




Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safel if you have any questions, please contact the inspector listed at the
top of this report.

e

Inspector:

Abepharng )

AT R0 24 BRI
' gignature valld enly In moblla-ayes desuments
Stephanie Raucci

11412024

Ref: 86



2023 - 2024 WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

~

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORREGTED
001 MBE 002508 An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30”
wide and must be visible at all times. Nonapproved rug by
1 the front door,
2 002 MBE 002509
3 003 MBE 002519 |
003A MBE 002519
004 MBE 002523 The back exit door was blocked by an object, Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
4 (36").
004A MBE 002523 .
005 MBE 002522 The back exit door was blacked by an object. Leading up to
' the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
5 {36"),
005A MBE 002522
6 . 008 MB E 002514
006A MBE 002514
007 MB E 002527 There is an electrical cord passed through an exterior door.,
The cord Is pinched by the door. The cord Is connected to an
7 inflatable decoration.
007A MBE 0025627
8 008 MBE 002526 Nonapproved rug by the front door.
008A MB E 002526
9 010 MBE 002528
010A MBE . 002528
10 011 MBE 002511
11 ’ 012 MBE 002512
013 MBE 002536 Nonapproved rug by the front door An object (cabinet
etc...)is blocking access to the electrical pahel, or the
electrical panel was covered by an object (poster etc..). Per
the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a clear area in front of
the electrical panel 36” deep and 30” wide and must be
12 visible at all times.
O13A. MB E 002536
014 MBE 002534 An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
: -|panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC {110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"
13 wide and must be visible at all times,
014A MB E 002534 '
016 MBE 002520 The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
14 (36).
016A MBE 002520
15 017 MBE 002548
017A MB E 002548
0178 MBE 002548
16 018 MBE 002328
171 020 MB E 002395




3023 - 2024 WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

020A MBE 002395
18 022 1I-B 007447
19 031 MBE 002525 There are 3 electrical recepticles missing cover plates.
031A MBE 002525
033 MBE 002515 This Is the robotics classroom violations has power tool set
up on tables without the proper safety margins marked on
floorThe back exit door was blocked by an object. leading
up to the door, there must be an egress path as wide as
20 the door (36").
033A MBE 002615
21 034 MBE 002518
034A MBE 002518
22 035 MBE 002529
035A MBE 002529
0358 MBE 002529
23 036 MBE 0025617
036A MBE 002517
24 037 MBE 002521
037A MBE 002521
038 MBE 002513 There Is a apparatus hanging from the cieling. This creates
. a hazard for the cleling to collapse, Thisis a second year
25 violation and will be reported to the fire marshall.
: 038A MBE 002513 '
039 MBE 002524 The back exit door was blocked by an object. teading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
26 . (86”).
039A MBE 002524
27 040 MBE 002516
040A MBE 002516
28 041 MBE 002632,
041A MBE 002532
29 042 MBE 002637
: 042A MBE 002537
30 043 MBE 1002510
D43A MBE 002510
31 044 MBE 002535
044A MBE 002535
32 045 MBE 002548
045A MBE (002546 )
0458 MBE 002546
. 33 046 MBE 002540 Portable being used for storage room
D46A MBE 002540 o o
047 MBE 002547 The back exit door was blacked by an object. Leading up to
v ' the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
{86”). This is the third year of this-violation and it will be
submitted the fire marshall. There is a nonapproved rug by
34 the front door.
047A MBE 002547
0478 MBE 002547




2023 - 2024 WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

048 MBE 002542 The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
: the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
35 (36",
048A MBE 002642
0488 MBE 002542
36 049 MBE 002543
049A MBE 0025643
049B MBE 002543
37 050 MBE 002544
050A MB E 002544
0508 MBE 002544
38 051 -B 010872
051A n-B 010872
39 052 MBE 002549
052A MBE 002549
0528 MB E 002549
40 061 MBE 001997
061A MBE 001997
41 063 MBE 001998
063A MBE 001997
066 MBE 0025441 Fire Extinguisher is not within 5 feet of the door. The fire
42 pull station is blocked by objects,
066A MBE 002541
066B MBE 002541
43 068 I-B 010873
068A 1I-B 010873
a4 062 MBE 002550
062A MBE 002550
062B MBE 002550
062C MBE 002550
064 MBE 002651 The back exit door was blocked by an object, Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
45 (36"). :
064A MBE 002551
0648 MBE 002551
064C MBE 002551




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT -
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 * Web: claycountygov.com

Date éh/m/ 207

Permit Number ﬁ@/ 275 2%/

ADDRESS %’%)’“C 10 At

fusu\uzss NAME e

Mol Bt Ui E S Lot

CONTACT NAME PHONE !

EMAIL:

SQUARE FEET HEIGHT % ANC YPE/

SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD

EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER

Code Correction Required Compliance Date

Eildlney EiTS AT JUn 0F SHet_ [ D

Bip-12] 206  [frofPnr ol St 100

) 7l ical [y

#ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ccron_ U G

OWNER/AGENT: / )
A PR




2023-2024 GREEN COVE SPGS JUNIOR HIGH CORRECTION LIST

Quanty Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED

1 070 B 011075
070A B 011075
2 o071 I-B 004973
071A I-B 004973
3 074 MB E 001995
4 075 MBE 002467
075A MB E 002467

5 076 MB E 001986 |Emergency light does not work
104 MB E 001829

6 This protable is being used for storage.

7 105 MBE 001831 |Emergency light does not work
105A MBE 001831
3 106 MBE 001836
106A MBE 001836
1068 MBE 001836
106C MBE 001836
9 107 MBE 001835
107A MB E 001835
1078 MB E 001835
107C MBE 001835

M2 MBE 001834 |Has a non-approved rug in front of door
10 creates a trip hazard
11 113 MB E 001838
113A MBE 001838
1138 MBE 001838
TOTAL PORTABLES = 11




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757  Weh; claycountygov.com

Date Q/Qﬂ/ﬁﬁ}l/ ' Permit Number %,/ QﬂZﬁ@KﬂZ’%XD

ADDRESS 1220 [Bon avierty e PZ/ BUSINESS NAME
/4

Lagei) Coure  Shewgs (ot Qe Shemts S el

CONTACT NAME PHONE

EMAIL:

SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ESE

SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM | HOOD

EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER

Code Correctlon Required Compliance Date

. . , (]
Ve fonual /Aﬁ[ﬂﬂﬂc’/w

#ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: ,.// OWNER/AGENT: ([«




2023 - 2024 LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Préfix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 390 Il-B 010893 | emergency lights do not work
390A II-B 010893
5 391 I-B 010966
391A I-B 010966
392 -8 005481 |Rolling cart with is blocking electrical
3 panel
392A I-B 005481
5 393 I-B 010949
393A II-B 010949
6 394 MB E 002148 |EMERGENCY LIGHTS NOT WORKING
394A MB E 002148
401 -8 010892 IRack door lock is broken and will not
| lock. The teacher is using emergency
lock on the floor. The lock must be
7 . repaired.
401A I-B 010892
8 402 -8 010915 IEMERGENCY LIGHTS NOT WORKING
402A I-B 010915
403 i+-B 010989 |Emergency lights do not work. There is
9 a plant covering the fire pull station.
403A I-B 010989
10 404 i-B 010890
404A I-B 010890
11 405 1I-B 010921
405A I-B 010921
12 406 1I-B 005503
406A I-B 005503
13 407 1I-B 010938
407A II-B 010938
14 408 I-8 005502 |Electrical panel blocked by picture
408A II-B 005502
409 I-B 010888
15 The electrical panel is blocked by a clock
409A II-B 010888
16 410 I-B 007733
410A I-B 007733
421 MB E 002169 | The back door is blocked by a teacher's
17 desk.
421A MB E 002169
18 422 MB E 002364
423 MBE 002170 |Fjre exstinguisher is stored in the closet.
There is a non-approved rug infront of
19 the back door.
4237 MB E 002170 INO EVACUATION MAP BY DOOR
20 424 MB E 002262




CCSB LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PORTABLE INSPECTIONS — LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH PORTABLE
INSPECTIONS
i

2851 Sandridge Rd, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043, USA

LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL PORTABLE ANNUAL INSPECTION #1

Description RM 390 E 010893 LAJH PORTABLE INSPECTION

Status APPROVED

Asslgnee Larry Paterson (LPA)
Date 09~ 10 2023
SCHOOLS
SCHOOLS BLD/FISH ID # INSIGNIA # DATE OF CONSTRUCTION
LAKE ASBURY 390 E 010893
JUNIOR HIGH
SCHOOL
PORTABLE BUILDING INFO
TYPE OF ROOF TYPE ANCHORS AND BUILDING SIZE
CONSTRUCTION BLOCKS
1B LOW SLOPE GOOD CONDITION 24 X 36 = 864
DOORS
NUMBER OF EXITS DIRECTION OF ACCESSIBLE CLOSERS
SWING HARDWARE
TWO OUTSWING YES YES
ELECTRICAL
PANEL LABELED YES
ARE THE OUTLET COVERS AND YES
LIGHT FIXTURES INTACT AND
OPERATIONAL? .

1S THE GFCI FUNCTIONING YES
PROPERLY?

1S THE ELECTRICAL PANEL YES
ACCESSIBLE T

COMMENTS

MECHANICAL

IS THE HVAC SYSTEM IN WORKING ~ YES
ORDER7

ARE THE FILTERS CLEAN" YES

COMMENTS

| AKE AQRIRY HINIOR HIGH SCHOO PORTARI F na. 1 Created with Fieldwire an 09-17-2023



CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 ¢ Web: claycountygov.com

Date Z//'Z/ ZC)W

Permit Number @EZ Z@Z% CMZEC}’

ADDRESE 995 SA~DIidg e K1 SINESS NAIVIE Iy
e (vt SQ/Z/M L Z,A A<Bo & TR Lhe-d
CONTACT NAME PHONE
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE
@D\/Q bnoae (
SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date

Rk %

5% M e tonds:

Spﬂm‘ Q*!A}'F ﬁd*‘f%D

Nex7 T [1Zf 2Pemklnt " [2rSEL -

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE ORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: ‘(;\,4()4)

OWNER/AGENT:...//:E\J /7



2023 - 2024 LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCANumber HTEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 701 MB E 002177
701A MB E 002177
701B MB E 002177
702 MB E 002178 |There is a poster hanging over the
2 electrical panel.
702A MB E 002173
3 703 MBE 002178
703A MB E 002178
703B MB E 002178
4 704 MB E 002172
704A VB E 002172
705 MB E 002174 |The extension cords near the computer
charging statniton need to be cleaned
up. The computer charging cart needs
to be plugged directly into the outlet,
5 not a extension cord.
705A MB E 002174
7058 MB E 002174
705C MB E 002174 .
706 MB E 002171 |There,is a non-approved rug by the back
6 door.
706A MB E 002171
707 -8 010962  |The back door and electrical panel are
7 both blocked.
707A I-B 010962
708 MB E . 002185 \shingles are falling off of the roof and
need to be replaced. The door latch
striker plate is loose and needs to be
8 reattached.
708A MB E 002165 ‘
708B MB E 002165
721 MB E 002388
9
10 722 MB E 002164 |E|ectrical panel was blocked by tree
723 IV-E 002542 | A poster is blocking the electrical panel.
There is paper hanging fron the cieling
that is bocking view of exit signs
11
723A IV-E 002542
12 731 MB E 002166
731A MB E 002166




2023 - 2024 LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH CORRECTION LIST

32 MB & 002025 |The lock on the back door is broken and
- the teacheris using the emergency lock:
at the bottom of the door. The lock
13 must be replaced.
732A MB E 002025
14 733 VB E 002168
733A MB E 002168
15 734 MB E 002006
16 735 MBE 002167
17 791 MB E 002162
791A MB E 002162
791B MB E 002162
791C MBE 002162
18 793 MBE 002201
793A MB E 002201
19 794 MBE 002176
794A MBE 002176
794B MB E 002176
794C MB E 002176
710 MB E 002180 |Need to clear briars out of ramp and
trim tree by end of building back away
from building and walkway canopy (see
20 pictures)
710A VB E 002180
710B MB E 002180
1 737 MB E 002179
737A MB E 002179
737B MB E 002179
745 MB E 002181 | THIS PORTABLE IS BEING USED FOR A
22 LOCKER ROOM
745A MB E 002181
7458 MB E 002181
745C I-B 002181




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name:

Address:
Suite:

Location

Bld 3

Exterior Doors at
R-801

Fountain near R-
132

Fountain near R~
219

Fountain near R-
70

Gym Electrical
Area

R-109 Circulation

R-110 Kitchen

Lakeside Juniar High Inspection Dafe: 2/23/2024
2750 Moody Avenue InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Orange Park
Code Set Code
FL State Requirements for Educational .
Eﬁcglg?: Requirements for Educational 5.2 - Site Maintenance, (¢ Phote 11

Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: The south side of building 3 has a water handhole with the lid displaced. Reset
and secure,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.8 - Doors and Windows,

Inspector Comments: The doors were not properly shut at the time of inspection. Check door closing
mechanism.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Lower drinking fountain not working. Repair as needed.

5.16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Repair drinking fountain.

5.16 -~ Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountain has low water flow. Repair or adjust as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational

Facilities ) hoto 2.1
FL State Requirements for Educational . 5.17 - Electrical, (@ P00 2
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: The exterior electrical equipment fenced off on the north side of the building
needs to be secured.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Boiler emergency shut off switch is hanging from wall. Fasten securely to the
wall.

5.17 - Electrical.

FL NFPA 01 2021 50.4.3.2* - Cooking equipment that produces grease-laden
Chapter 50 Commercial Cooking vapors



R-118 Custodial

R-12 Circulation

R-124 Circulation

R-133

Mechanical

R-2 Classroom

R-209 Staff RR
area

R-21 Circulation

R-226 CCTV Lab

R-226 CCTV Lab

R-231 Storage

R-234 Custodial

Inspector Comments: At the time of inspection, | was not able to locate the Type-K fire extinguisher.
Provide Type-k in the kitchen.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.17 - Electrical.

Inspector Comments: Light fixture cover is hanging down or broken. Secure, reset or replace as
needed,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities “

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles near classroom room R-2 have water damage with a possible leak
above the ceiling. Repair leak and replace ceiling tiles.

FL.NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.13 - Emergency Lighting.
Inspector Comments: Emergency light near R-119 doors is not working. Repair or replace as needed.
FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be

Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements ~ m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling (Items on top of cabinets).

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles have water damage with a possible leak above the ceiling. Repair
leak and replace ceiling tiles.

FL NFPA 01 2021 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: [Every sign required to be
Chapter 14 Means of Egress illuminated by 14.14...]

Inspector Comments: Exit light at east exterior doors is dim. Repair or replace as needed.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.17 - Electrical.

Inspector Comments: Light fixture cover is hanging down or broken. Secure, reset or replace as
needed.

FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles have water damage with a possible leak above the ceiling. Repair
leak and replace ceiling tiles.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements ~ m) or mo.. ]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.



R-248 Storage

R-26 Planning

R-28 Classroom

R-3 Classroom

R-31 Classroom

R-41 Planning

R-42 Storage

R-54 Classroom

R-55 Classroom

R-67 Classroom

R-69 Classroom

R-70 Classroom

R-71 Classroom

R-76 Electrical

FLL NFPA 01 2021

10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements

m) or mo...]
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.8 - Doors and Windows.

Inspector Comments: Door hardware is loose. Repair or replace as needed.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling (Items on top of cabinets).

FL NFPA 101 2021

Chapter 7 Means of Egress 7.10.8.5* - Evacuation Diagram,

Inspector Gomments: Provide evacuation route map at the exit doors in the classroom,

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 101 2021

Chapter 7 Means of Egress 7.10.8.5* - Evacuation Diagram.

Inspector Comments: Provide evacuation route map at the exit doors in the classroom.

FL NFPA 101 2021

Chapter 7 Means of Egress 7.10.8.5* - Evacuation Diagram.

Inspector Comments: Provide evacuation route map at the exit doors in the classroom,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facllities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Faucets are loose on the north and east side of the classroom (2).

5.16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Reset hanging ceiling tiles.

5.9 - Finishes,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Replace missing ceiling tiles. Reset hanging.

FL NFPA 101 2021

Chapter 7 Means of Egress 7.10.8.5* - Evacuation Diagram.

Inspector Comments: Provide evacuation route map at the exit doors in the classroom.

FL NFPA 01 2021

10.19.5.1 - Excerpt; [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements e

stored in boi...]



R-8 Planning

R-804 Circulation

R-806 Reference

R-807 Storage

R-811 Planning

R-823 Storage

R-824 Storage

R-824 Storage

R-825 Storage

R-826 Reference

R-827
Mechanical

R-830 Custodial

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt; [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements ~ m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facifities 2014

Inspector Comments: Reset hanging ceiling tiles.

5.9 - Finishes.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Replace missing ceiling tiles.

FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles have water damage with a possible leak above the ceiling. Repair
leak and replace ceiling tiles.

5.9 - Finishes.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Clean ceiling tiles around HVAC vent.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements ~ m) or mo...]

5.9 ~ Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements ~ m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles have water damage with a possible leak above the ceiling. Repair
leak and replace ceiling tiles.

5.9 - Finishes.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FLNFPA 012021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...] ,

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: Fire extinguisher certification is expired. Have tested and recertified.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.9 - Finishes.



R-830 Custodial

R~601 Gym

Stage entrance at
R-132

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles have water damage with a possible leak above the celling. Repair
leak and replace ceiling tiles.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft (0.61
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 . N .
Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.3.3.1 - Fire extinguisher obstructions

Inspector Comments: Provide clear access/unobstructed view of fire extinguisher(s) per Code. Afire
extinguisher is blocked by gym equipment on the north-east side of the gym.

FL State Requirements for Educational

Facllities . e photo 3.1
FL State Requirements for Educational 5.16 - Mechanical. (¢ Phto 1)
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: The HVAC return cover is removed from the wall. Reset to wall.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safe! If you have any questions, please contact the

inspector listed at the top of this report.

Inspector:

11+ 52

3.1~ 5.16.

Ref: 124

g

Spaphian

ZERGTOE TR
Signature valid oAl in mobile-ayes dogemants,

Stephanie Raucci

212312024




2023 - 2024 OAKLEAF JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 601 I-B 005364
602 11-B 005335 Bathroom being used for storage with no smoke detector
2 Emergency lights are not working.
3 603 il-B8 005363
4 604 II-B 005545
5 605 I1-B 005283
6 606 iI-B 005331
607 I-B 005284 An object {cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc..). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30”
7 wide and must be visible at all times.
8 608 1-B 005285
609 {1-B 005274 The bathroom is being used as storage without a smoke
9 detector,
10 610 Ii-B 005282
11 611 1I-B 005330
12 612 II-B 005141
613 11-B 005149 The bathroom is being used as storage without a smoke
13 detector.
614 IV-E 005145
Light in bathroom does not work. Fan has bearing squealing.
14 ht In bath d k. Fan has bear! [
615 II-B 005143 The bathroom is being used as storage without a smoke
detector.An object (cabinet etc...} is blocking access to the
electrical panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an
object {poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must
maintain a clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep
15 and 30” wide and must be visible at all times.
16 616 il-B 005144
17 617 11-B 005148
18 618 [1-B 005147
19 619 II-B 005152
20 620 11-B 005146
22 704 l1-B 005333
23 708 II-B 005329
24 709 1I-B 005150
710 11-B 005151 .
25 bathroom heing used for storage with no smoke detector
711 iI-B 005278
26 bathroom being used for storage with no smoke detector
27 712 11-B 005275
28 713 iI-B 005281
29 714 11-B 005279
31 807 It-B 005095
32 809 -B 005097 missing ceiling tile by back door
810 1I-B 005142 treadmill in front of the back exit and weightlifting benches
33 with stacks of weight,
34 811 [I-B 005096
35 821 i-B 007750




2023 - 2024 OAKLEAF JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

36 823 11-B 7742

37 824 II-B 7741

TOTAL 35




